

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 567 of 2017**

Rinku Sah

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Swan Devi

..... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Lakhan Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Nikki Sinha, A.P.P.

.....

Order No. 03/ Dated: 22.06.2022

Heard, learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the State.

It appears that notice has been received O.P. No. personally, but O.P.No. 2 has not appeared.

Under the circumstance, let fresh notice be issued to the opposite party no. 2 through ordinary process as well as by registered cover with A/D for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks from today.

Put up this case on 01.08.2022, awaiting the appearance of O.P. No. 2.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)