

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Revision No.567 of 2017**

Rinku Sah

... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Swan Devi

... Opposite Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

For the Petitioner

: Mr. L.C.N. Roy, Advocate

For the State

: Mrs. Niki Sinha, A.P.P.

Order No.04

Dated 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2022

It appears from the office note dated 25.07.2022 that notice has been validly served upon the Opposite Party No.2, but the Opposite Party No.2 has not appeared before this Court as yet.

Under the circumstances, put up this case on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2022 for awaiting the appearance of the Opposite Party No.2, failing which, the case will be heard on its own merit.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

Raja/-