

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 567 of 2017

.....
Rinku Sah **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Swan Devi **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. L. C. N. Roy, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, A. P. P.

.....

06/20.07.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the order dated 22.08.2022 within a period of four weeks from today, failing which, this Criminal Revision Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

If the order is complied, put up this case after eight weeks.

Let the name of Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, learned A.P.P. be appeared in the cause list henceforth on behalf of the State.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)